

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17194-
17230/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRAJ CHETAN SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Palash Singhai, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR
Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Ranjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.75

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms Manisha Singh, Adv.
Ms Jagriti Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Dacchita Shahi, AOR
Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Kandpal, Adv.

Ms. Aakashi Lodha, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Likivi Jakhalu, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Nilesh Sahay, Adv.
Mr Likivi K Jakhalu, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Nath, AOR
Mr Asjad Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Anshika Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Saini, Adv.
Mr. Praful Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR
Mr. Vinay Singh Bist, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kushwaha, Adv.
Ms. Arani Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rajeev K. Panday, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR
Mr. Ritik Anmol, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Kasturi Rangan, Adv.

Contd...

Item no.75

Ms. Bhairavi Sn, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has provided local addresses of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C)No. 17198/2024 and respondent no.1 in SLP(C)No. 17199/2024 as these respondents are residing abroad. Issue notices to the above mentioned respondents on local addresses as provided by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules in light of order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ