

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17194-17230/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIRAJ CHETAN SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Office report on default in SC Nos. 17194-230 of 2024 to be listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Date : 01-09-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Rk Tanwar, Adv.
Mr. Prabhu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Devgan, Adv.

Mr. Palash Singhai, AOR
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.k. Rustagi, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Adv.
Ms. Riddhi Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sarthi, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. Sachindra Karn, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.s., AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Nitin Pal, Adv.
Mr. Seemant K Garg, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Ms. Dacchita Shahi, AOR
Ms. Aakashi Lodha , AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Deepanjali Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Likivi Jakhalu, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Hanu Parashar, Adv.
Ms. Azal Aekram, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Nath, AOR
Mr. Arun Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber, AOR
Ms. Aagam Kaur, AOR

Mr. Ritwik Parikh, AOR
Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat K Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.
Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Jashan Vir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. Ashish Rana, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Veera Mathai, Adv.
Ms. Bhairavi Sn, Adv.
Mr. Karan Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Inam Ul Haq, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Ms. Aagam Kaur, AOR
Ms. Purti Gupta, AOR

Mr. Yashvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in furnishing requisite sets of

spare copies for issuance of notice to unserved respondents.

In the meanwhile, defects pointed out by the Registry may be cured.

(TARUN MAHAJAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)